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Professional Summary 

Experienced Hospitalist and Clinic Internist with over 20 years of extensive, diverse healthcare experience. 

Known for exceptional leadership and flexibility having worked in numerous locum positions. Highly 

collaborative and patient-oriented clinician known for outstanding professionalism. Is looking for the 

opportunity to advocate for patient healthcare through a hospitalist position. 

Licenses & Certifications 

Medical License Active 

Arizona, California, Florida, Nevada 

DEA Registration Active 

California 

Additional Certifications Active 

ECFMG • USMLE • ACLS • BLS 

Professional Experience 

MDSI Internal Medicine Provider – Per Diem                                                                April 2025 to Present 

Disability Determination Exams 

(Palm Desert, San Diego, La Jolla, Bakersfield 

Roseville, Lancaster, Redding, Chico CA) 

 

Hollywood Internal Medicine Clinic, Inc.                                                                       January 2024 to Present  

Internal Medicine Practice / Medical Director  (Los Angeles, CA) 

 

Coast Medical and Botox September 2021 to Present 

Jeffrey Crudo, MD, Corp. (Laguna Beach, CA) 

Primary Care Practice / Aesthetics 

Sunrise Medical Associates Hospitalist November 2020 to Present 

Greater El Monte Community Hospital (South El Monte, CA) 

Monterey Park Hospital (Monterey Park, CA) 

Epic Medical Group Hospitalist October 2018 to Present 

Chino Valley Medical Center (Chino, CA) 

Garden Grove Medical Center (Garden Grove, CA) 

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital (La Palma, CA) 

Community Extended Care Subacute-SNF (Montclair, CA) 

Kindred LTAC Hospital (Ontario, CA)  
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InCompass Health Hospitalist October 2015 to February 2025 

Sierra View Medical Center (Porterville, CA) 

El Centro Regional Medical Center, UCSD Affiliate (El Centro, CA) 

Pioneers Memorial Hospital (Brawley, CA 

Vituity Hospitalist December 2017 to May 2021 

Tulare Regional Medical Center (Tulare, CA) 

Dignity Health Mercy Medical Center (Redding, CA) 

San Mateo Medical Center (San Mateo, CA) 

Kentfield Hospital LTAC (San Francisco, CA) 

Adventist Health Feather River Hospital (Paradise, CA) 

Southern California Hospitalist Network, Per Diem August 2018 to February 2019 

Foothill Presbyterian Hospital (Glendora, CA) 

Inter-Community Hospital (Covina, CA) 

Prime Health Hospitalist December 2017 to January 2019 

Shasta Regional Medical Center (Redding, CA) 

Elevated Healthcare, Locum Tenens Hospitalist July 2016 to May 2018 

Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital (Salinas, CA) 

Envision Physician Services (formerly EmCare) Hospitalist January 2015 to September 2018 

San Gorgonio Memorial Hospital (Banning, CA) 

Shasta Regional Medical Center (Redding, CA) 

Twin Cities Community Hospital (Templeton, CA) 

Rancho Springs Medical Center (Murrieta, CA) 

Inland Valley Medical Center (Wildomar, CA) 

Sound Physicians, Locums Tenens Hospitalist August 2015 to December 2017 

San Mateo Medical Center (San Mateo, CA) 

Locums Unlimited Hospitalist February 2017 to March 2017 

Yakima Regional Medical Center (Yakima, WA) 

KPG Healthcare, Locum Tenens Hospitalist May 2016 to March 2017 

Dignity Health Mercy Medical Center (Redding, CA) 

Apollo MD Hospitalist June 2015 to December 2016 

JFK Memorial Hospital (Indio, CA) 

Pacific Companies, Locum Tenens Hospitalist August 2015 to March 2016 

Lodi Memorial Hospital (Lodi, CA) 

Loyal Source, Locum Tenens Hospitalist April 2015 to December 2015 

VA Southern Nevada Healthcare System (Las Vegas, NV) 

Agopee Physician, Hospitalist March 2013 to March 2015 

Putnam Community Medical Center (Palatka, FL) 
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Pioneer Healthcare Hospitalist May 2012 to February 2013 

Valley Hospital Medical Center (Las Vegas, NV) 

Spring Valley Hospital Medical Center (Las Vegas, NV) 

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center (Las Vegas, NV) 

Internal Medicine Practice – Office/Hospital March 2008 to April 2012 

Red Rock Medical Multi-Specialty Group (Las Vegas, NV) 

Primary Care Physician, Locum Tenens January 2008 to February 2008 

Gainesville Florida Veterans Administration (Leesburg, FL) 

Primary Care Physician, Locum Tenens August 2007 to January 2008 

Portland Oregon Veterans Administration (Portland, OR) 

Internal Medicine Physician October 2001 to June 2007 

Private Practice, Jeffrey J. Crudo, M.D. LLC (Shreveport, LA) 

Physician, Occupational Medicine July 2001 to September 2001 

Christus Schumpert (Shreveport, LA) 

Internal Medicine Physician July 1999 to June 2001 

St. Francis Medical Center, Primary Care Satellite Clinic (Jonesboro, LA) 

Emergency Room Physician, Locum Tenens January 1999 to January 2001 

Schumacher & Correct Care Groups (Louisiana)  

Medical Research Assistant November 1993 to August 1994 

Bone Marrow Transplant Center, Rush University (Chicago, IL) 

Education 

Cardiology Externship November 1994 

St. Johns Mercy Medical Center (St. Louis, MO) 

Internal Medicine Residency, PGY-1 – PGY-3 July 1996 to June 1999 

Mercy Hospital & Medical Center, University of Illinois Affiliate (Chicago, IL) 

Internal Medicine Residency, PGY-1 July 1995 to June 1996 

Fairview Hospital & Lutheran General Hospital, Ohio State University Affiliate (Cleveland, OH) 

Doctor of Medicine April 1990 

University of Perpetual Help (Binan, Laguna, Philippines) 

Bachelor of Science, Biology June 1983 

University of Illinois at Chicago (Chicago, IL) 

Hospital and SNF/Subacute/LTAC Affiliations 

Monterey Park Hospital                                                                                                May 2025 to Present  

Greater El Monte Community Hospital (South El Monte, CA) September 2021 to Present 

Garden Grove Medical Center (Garden Grove, CA) September 2019 to Present 
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Kindred Hospital Ontario LTAC (Ontario, CA) September 2019 to March 2024 

Huntington Beach Medical Center (Huntington Beach, CA) March 2020 to Present 

West Anaheim Medical Center (Anaheim, CA)                                                                 March 2020 to April 2024 

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital (La Palma, CA)                                                          March 2020 to Present 

Community Extended Care of Montclair SNF/Subacute (Montclair, CA)  March 2019 to Present 

Inland Christian Home SNF (Ontario, CA) November 2018 to Present 

Ontario Healthcare Center SNF (Ontario, CA)  November 2018 to Present 

Chino Valley Medical Center (Chino, CA)  October 2018 to Present 

El Centro Regional Medical Center (El Centro, CA)  July 2018 to February 2025 

Dignity Health Mercy Medical Center (Redding, CA)  May 16 to June 2022 

Sierra View Medical Center (Porterville, CA)  October 15 to Present 

Garfield Medical Center (Garfield, CA)  September 2021 to October 2022 

Tulare Regional Medical Center (Tulare, CA)  January 2019 to January 2021 

Foothill Presbyterian Hospital (Glendora, CA)  August 2018 to August 2020 

Queen of the Valley Hospital (West Covina, CA)  August 2018 to August 2020 

Inter-Community Hospital (Covina, CA)  August 2018 to August 2020 

San Dimas Hospital (San Dimas, CA)  August 2018 to Present 

San Mateo Medical Center (San Mateo, CA) March 2018 to March 2020 

Adventist Health Feather River Hospital (Paradise, CA)  December 2017 to January 2019 

Shasta Regional Medical Center (Redding, CA)  December 2017 to January 2019 

Inland Valley Medical Centers (Wildomar, CA) January 2015 to January 2019 

Rancho Springs Medical Center (Murrieta, CA) January 2015 to January 2019 

Kentfield Hospital LTAC (San Francisco, CA)  June 2018 to September 2018 

Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital (Salinas, CA)  July 2016 to May 2018 

San Gorgonio Memorial Hospital (Banning, CA)  March 2015 to March 2018 

Yakima Regional Medical Center (Yakima, WA)  February 2017 to March 2017 

San Mateo Medical Center (San Mateo, CA)  August 2015 to April 2017 

Twin Cities Community Hospital (Templeton, CA)  July 2015 to April 2017  

Shasta Regional Medical Center (Redding, CA)  May 2016 to January 2017 
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Lodi Memorial Hospital (Lodi, CA)  August 2015 to December 2016 

JFK Memorial Hospital (Indio, CA)  June 2015 to December 2016 

VA Southern Nevada Healthcare System (Las Vegas, NV)  April 2015 to December 2015 

Putnam Community Medical Center (Palatka, FL)  March 2013 to March 2015 

Kindred Hospital Las Vegas (Las Vegas, NV)  January 2012 to January 2013 

Spring Valley Hospital (Las Vegas, NV)  June 2008 to March 2013 

Summerlin Hospital (Las Vegas, NV)  June 2008 to March 2013 

Valley Hospital (Las Vegas, NV)  April 2008 to March 2013 

Health South Rehabilitation Hospital (Las Vegas, NV)  February 2010 to March 2013 

Willis-Knighten Health System (Shreveport, LA)  February 2002 to June 2007 

Christus Schumpert Health System (Shreveport, LA)  July 2001 to October 2006 

Memberships 

American College of Physicians Active 

Society of Hospital Medicine Active 

Research 

Bone marrow transplant complications & tumor markers for breast cancer 1993 to 1994 

Supervisor: Leonard Valentino, MD 

Rush University (Chicago, IL) 
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